CH \$240.00 32760

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS- Release of 5077/0838.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK		07/29/2015	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

TECEIVING FAITT D	Ţ
Name:	DMI EDON LLC
Street Address:	300 Galleria Officentre
Internal Address:	Suite 501
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	ALUTECH, LLC
Street Address:	300 Galleria Officentre
Internal Address:	Suite 501
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN
Name:	DIVERSIFIED MACHINE, MILWAUKEE LLC
Street Address:	300 Galleria Officentre,
Internal Address:	Suite 501
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	CHASSIX, INC.
Street Address:	300 Galleria Officentre
Internal Address:	Suite 501
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
00000000	TRADEMARK

900332638 REEL: 005587 FRAME: 0573

Name:	CONCORD INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	300 Galleria Officentre
Internal Address:	Suite 501
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3276004	PCPC
Registration Number:	3060849	DYNATURN
Serial Number:	85422217	ALUTECH
Serial Number:	85502145	ALUTECH
Serial Number:	85422466	SMW AUTOMOTIVE
Serial Number:	85945253	CHASSIX
Serial Number:	85946638	CHASSIX
Serial Number:	85945295	CHASSIX AUTOMOTIVE
Serial Number:	85945314	CHASSIX METALCRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8793

Email: Juan.Arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Davis

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35076.0004 - SARA DAVIS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Davis
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Chassix - Executed Termination of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Chassix - Executed Termination of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Chassix - Executed Termination of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Chassix - Executed Termination of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Chassix - Executed Termination of Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 29, 2015 (this "Release"), is made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Indenture (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of DMI EDON LLC, ALUTECH, LLC, DIVERSIFIED MACHINE, MILWAUKEE LLC, CHASSIX, INC. and CONCORD INTERNATIONAL, INC. (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the lenders from time to time party thereto and Agent are party to (i) that certain 9 1/4% Senior Secured Notes Indenture, dated as of July 23, 2013 (the "Indenture") and (ii) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2013 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors agreed to execute and deliver to Agent a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor, to secure the prompt payment and performance to the Secured Parties of the Secured Obligations, granted to Agent for the benefit of itself and each of the Secured Parties a continuing Lien upon and security interest in all of such Grantor's trademarks and service marks, including the U.S. registered trademarks and service marks and trademark and service mark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, all registrations or applications for registrations and renewals which have theretofore been or may thereafter be issued therefrom throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and income, fees, royalties, damages, claims and payments then or thereafter due and/or payable with respect to any of the foregoing, and with respect to any of the foregoing including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements or other violations thereof, in each case, whether then owned or existing or thereafter created, acquired or arising and wheresoever located, and all Proceeds, products, offspring, rents, issues, profits and returns of and from any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2013, at Reel 5077 / Frame 0838; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its security interest in and Lien upon the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency or which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Indenture or the Security Agreement, as applicable.

- 2. <u>Release of Trademark Collateral</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interests and Liens arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor or such Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by each Grantor, at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. Governing Law. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE LAW OF CONFLICTS) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLE THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS.

[Signature Page Follows]

WEIL:\95413338\2\35076.0004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed on the day and year specified at the beginning of this Release.

> U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Stephen Rivero

Title: Vice President

REEL: 005587 FRAME: 0577

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Federal Registrations:

Owner	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
Alutech, LLC	PCPC	August 7, 2007	3,276,004
DMI Edon LLC	DYNATURN	February 21, 2006	3,060,849

Federal Applications:

Owner	Trademark	Application Date	App. No.
Concord International, Inc.	ALUTECH	September 14, 2011 1(b) status/ITU	85/422,217
Concord International, Inc.	ALUTECH & Design	December 22, 2011 1(b) status/ITU	85/502,145
Concord International, Inc.	SMW AUTOMOTIVE & Design	September 14, 2011 1(b) status/ITU	85/422,466
Chassix, Inc.	CHASSIX	May 29, 2013 1(b) status/ITU	85/945,253
Chassix, Inc.	Chassix & Design	May 30, 2013 1(b) status/ITU	85/946,638
Chassix, Inc.	CHASSIX AUTOMOTIVE & Design Chassix	May 29, 2013 1(b) status/ITU	85/945,295
Chassix, Inc.	CHASSIX METALCRAFT & Design	May 29, 2013 1(b) status/ITU	85/945,314

WEIL:\95413338\2\35076.0004

Owner	1140011411	Application Date	App. No.
	chassix		
	METALCHAFT		

WEIL:\95413338\2\35076.0004

RECORDED: 07/29/2015